EC-22-179

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM October 24, 2022
TO: Isaac Benton, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor/ff_

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mrs. Jessie Hunt to the Balloon Museum Board of
Trustees.

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Balloon
Museum Board of Trustees in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-4-5-1.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Mrs. Jessie Hunt July 31, 2025
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Jessie Lane Hunt is a small business owner and mother and has worked as senior public affairs
specialist, working in government and advocacy for over 20 years. Jessie has facilitated a wide
range of organizational development and strategic planning efforts, making her an asset to
helping achieve the goals of any organization she serves. When not working, she enjoys the
incredible outdoor access Albuquerque provides with her husband, son Omar, daughter Maeve,
and their beloved mutt Sophie.

Mrs. Hunt looks to bring her experience and passion to benefit the Balloon Museum Board of
Trustees.

A resident of Council District 8, Mrs. Hunt will fill an at-large position vacancy; her first term
will expire on September 30, 2025,


E02695
Typewritten Text
EC-22-179


Current Membership

Representing Name

1.

2.

3.

o

00 =3

10
11
12

Anderson Family Appointee Mr. Michael L.
Ex-Officio Anderson

Abruzzo Family Appointee  Mrs. Nancy Abruzzo
Ex-Officio

Anderson-Abruzzo Int’1 Mr. Troy Alan Bradley

Balloon Museum Foundation

At Large Mr. Scott S. Appelman

At Large Mr. Sidney (Sid) M.
Gutierrez

At Large Mrs. Cindy Hernandez-
Wall

Council District 1 Mr. Jeffrey Huss

Council District 2 Mrs. Nora Tocci

Council District 3 Ms. Gina L. Montoya

Council District 4 Mr. Ron Behrmann

Council District 5 Mr. Robert Bacon

Council District 6 Vacant

Term
At Pleasure

At Pleasure

07/31/2021

07/31/2021
07/31/2020

07/31/2017

07/31/2021
07/01/2024
07/01/2023
07/01/2022
07/31/2021



Balloon Museum Board of Trustees

Appointment of Mrs. Jessie Hunt

K—zk 10 /22 2%

Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer Date





