

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

October 24, 2022

TO: Isaac Benton, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mrs. Jessie Hunt to the Balloon Museum Board of

Trustees.

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Balloon Museum Board of Trustees in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-4-5-1.

APPOINTEE NAME

TERM

Mrs. Jessie Hunt Albuquerque, NM 87111 July 31, 2025

Jessie Lane Hunt is a small business owner and mother and has worked as senior public affairs specialist, working in government and advocacy for over 20 years. Jessie has facilitated a wide range of organizational development and strategic planning efforts, making her an asset to helping achieve the goals of any organization she serves. When not working, she enjoys the incredible outdoor access Albuquerque provides with her husband, son Omar, daughter Maeve, and their beloved mutt Sophie.

Mrs. Hunt looks to bring her experience and passion to benefit the Balloon Museum Board of Trustees.

A resident of Council District 8, Mrs. Hunt will fill an at-large position vacancy; her first term will expire on September 30, 2025.

Current Membership

Representing	Name	Term
1. Anderson Family Appointee	Mr. Michael L.	At Pleasure
Ex-Officio	Anderson	
Abruzzo Family Appointee	Mrs. Nancy Abruzzo	At Pleasure
Ex-Officio		
3. Anderson-Abruzzo Int'l	Mr. Troy Alan Bradley	07/31/2021
Balloon Museum Foundation	1	
4. At Large	Mr. Scott S. Appelman	07/31/2021
5. At Large	Mr. Sidney (Sid) M.	07/31/2020
-	Gutierrez	
6. At Large	Mrs. Cindy Hernandez-	07/31/2017
-	Wall	
7. Council District 1	Mr. Jeffrey Huss	07/31/2021
8. Council District 2	Mrs. Nora Tocci	07/01/2024
9. Council District 3	Ms. Gina L. Montoya	07/01/2023
10. Council District 4	Mr. Ron Behrmann	07/01/2022
11. Council District 5	Mr. Robert Bacon	07/31/2021
12. Council District 6	Vacant	

Balloon Museum Board of Trustees

Appointment of Mrs. Jessie Hunt

Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer

10 122 22

Date